


















INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00029019

06/30/2019

1

LMP Publication Limited
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vancouver, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540 
EM: .NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

06/27/2019

4749221

Canada Day - Salmon Fest 2019
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
CDA

Full Process
Section:

A24Page:

Issue Date :

V-1/4-V,  3.0000 Col. x 7.0000 Inches

Richmond News

Job #: R0011713022

Process Colour 43.50 43.500.00

Frequency Discount -80.81 -80.810.00

Feature Discount -186.44 -186.440.00

Ad Space 621.48 621.480.00

06/30/2019

4749667

Canada Day - Salmon Fest 2019
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :
Ad Size :

P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROS

Black & White
Section:

Issue Date :

BANNERFULL,  

Richmond News - WEB

Job #: R0011713177

Ad Space 115.00 115.000.00

Split among 4 MLAs;
CO paid $134.59













INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00030468

12/24/2019

1

LMP Publication Limited
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vancouver, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540 
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

12/19/2019

4831700

Christmas 3x7
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

A22Page:

Issue Date :

V-1/4-V,  3.0000 Col. x 7.0000 Inches

Richmond News

Job #: R0011746135

Process Colour 62.15 62.150.00

Frequency Discount -339.70 -339.700.00

Ad Space 621.48 621.480.00

361.12AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

343.93

17.19

361.12

361.12AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :
ADJUSTMENT :

0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL :
H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

343.93
17.19

361.12

-  PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT -

Invoice No. :

Date :

RICD00030468

12/24/2019

Client Id. :

Telephone :

H.S.T./G.S.T. Registration No. :

P.S.T. : 0.00

P.S.T. : 0.00

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

(604) 241-8452

Shared b/w MLAs
Johal, Reid, Wat &  
Yap. Each paid  
$90.28.





Shared among 6 MLAs
Each CO paid $70



Shared among 6 MLAs
Each CO paid $70



Shared among many MLAs
CO paid $71.73









Legislative Assembly Management Committee – December 3, 2019 

Holiday Card Mailing by Members Page 1 of 1 

RECOMMENDATION FROM THE FINANCE AND AUDIT COMMITTEE 
TO THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

Holiday Card Mailings by Members 
December 3, 2019 

BACKGROUND 

On November 28, 2019, the Finance and Audit Committee discussed the funding model for holiday card 
mailings for cards sent by Members during the holiday season. The Finance and Audit Committee adopted 
the following resolution on this matter: 

Resolved, that the Committee recommend to the Legislative Assembly Management Committee 
that holiday card postage for 100 cards per Member be reimbursed as required from the 
Members’ Services budget. 

This recommendation stands referred to the Legislative Assembly Management Committee for 
consideration and a final decision. 

DECISION 

In order to formally approve the recommendation of the Finance and Audit Committee, the following 
motion is required: 

I move that – 
Effective fiscal year 2019-20, holiday card postage for 100 cards per Member be reimbursed as 
required from the Members’ Services budget. 

RESULT OF DECISION 

On a go-forward basis, each Member will be able to make a claim for postage for mailing up to 100 holiday 
cards, which will be reimbursed from the Members’ Services budget. The decision will be communicated 
to all Members and Constituency Assistants with instructions on how to file for this reimbursement, and 
the Members’ Guide to Policy and Resources will also be updated to reflect this change.  

Each Constituency Office received a credit of $100.


















